10.148 Subject to change
Design and function
Double acting rodless cylinder with adjustable cushion and permanent magnet. Series KG incorporates an adjustable guide system for
medium loads.
The design of the KG series cylinder significantly reduces the overall length of the cylinder (by as much as 30 %).
The sensors can be installed directly into the grooves of the aluminum profile.
Cylinders of this series are available in explosion proof design in accordance with 2014/34/EU (ATEX). For further details see chapter 13
of this catalogue.

The dimensions are identical to option -02.
Seal kit for series ZX
Order code ZXV-32-0500
Series Piston Ø
(mm)
Stroke length
0500 = stroke lengths from 0 to 500 mm
1000 = stroke lengths from 501 to 1000 mm
1500 = stroke lengths from 1001 to 1500 mm
2000 = stroke lengths from 1501 to 2000 mm
3000 = stroke lengths from 2001 to 3000 mm
4000 = stroke lengths from 3001 to 4000 mm
5000 = stroke lengths from 4001 to 5000 mm
6000 = stroke lengths from 5001 to 6000 mm
Air connection options for series ZX-Ø-S and ZX-Ø-K
Rodless cylinders series ZX